 TDK Electronics AG 2023. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto
and the information contained therein without TDK Electronics’ prior express consent is prohibited.
ERU chokes
ERUC23, SMT flat wire coupled inductor
Series/Type: ERUC23
Date: June 2023
2 6/23
Please read Cautions and warnings and

High voltage: N2 to core 200 V DC
Weight Approx. 18.6 g
Solderability
(test of wettability of the pins)
(245 5) °C, (3 0.3) s,
Wetting of soldering area 95%
(based on IEC 60068-2-58, solder bath method)
Resistance to soldering heat To JEDEC J-STD 020E (Tc: +245 °C on pin)
Operating temperature – 40 °C … +150 °C (component)
Storage conditions (packaged) – 25 °C … +40 °C, 75% RH
L3 Isat-max Isat-typ Isat-typ ITemp,typ L1, L2 RDC1,
RDC2
Height Internal code Ordering code
nom 25 °C 25 °C 100 °C nom nom 0.3
H A A A A H m mm
4.1 45 50 39.5 24 7.9 1.85 13.7 B82559S6412M023 ERUC23-4R1K
3.2 57.5 63.5 49 24 5.9 1.85 13.7 B82559S6322M023 ERUC23-3R2K
2.8 55 61 47 27 5.4 1.25 13.8 B82559S5282M023 ERUC23-2R8K
2.2 71 77 58 27 4.1 1.25 13.8 B82559S5222M023 ERUC23-2R2K
1.8 73 81 62 33 3.5 0.82 14.0 B82559S4182M023 ERUC23-1R8K
1.4 88 97 73 33 2.6 0.82 14.0 B82559S4142M023 ERUC23-1R4K
5 6/23
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
ERU Chokes ERUC23